| STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS | API NO. 15- 167-22,937 -0000 |
|--|---|
| OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM | County Russell |
| ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE | N/2 SW SW sec. 22 Twp. 11 Rge. 15 X West |
| Operator: License #6194 | 990' V Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section |
| Name: E.S.P. Development, Inc. | 4620 Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section (NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.) |
| Address R.R. #1 Box 18 | Lease Name Eulert Ranch C V Well # #1 |
| | Field Name unknown |
| City/State/Zip Paradise, Kansas 67658 | Producing Formation Arbuckle |
| Purchaser: | |
| Operator Contact Person: Lewis Eulert | Total Depth 3314' PBTD 3450' PTK |
| Phone (<u>913</u>) <u>998-4413</u> | |
| Contractor: Name: Western Kansas Drilling, Inc. | 4950 4620 4290 |
| Licopso: 4081 | N 2 3 1991 |
| wettsite deologist. | 2970 |
| Designate Type of Completion CONSE X New Well Re-Entry Workover | RVATION DIVISION 2640 2310 ichita, Kansas 1980 |
| X Oil SWD Temp. Abd. | 1650 |
| X Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Gas Inj Delayed Comp. Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc. |) 990 |
| If OWNO: old well info as follows: Operator: | 330 3-//- 9/ |
| | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211' Feet |
| Comp. DateOld Total Depth | Multiple Stage Comenting Collar Used? X Yes No |
| Drilling Method:X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable | If yes, show depth set 960 Feet |
| 11-9-90 11-16-90 11-16-90 | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 960 |
| Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date | feet depth to 0 W/ 225 sx cmt. |
| lwriting and submitted with the form. See rule 82- | ys of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and less than the held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in 3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all he this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 all temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations prom with and the statements herein are complete and correct to | nulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge. |
| Signature Lewis Eulet - LEWIS EULE | |
| Title PRESIDENT Date | F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of 19 91. | Drillers Timelog Received |
| Notary Public Verita V. Scott | KCC SWD/Rep NGPA KGS Plug Other |
| Free Commission Expires | State of Kanhas My Appt. Exp. 14-3-91 |

SIDE TWO

| c. <u>22</u> Twp. <u>11</u> | 15 | East West | County | | | | \$ |
|---|----------------------------|---|-------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|--|
| STRUCTIONS: Show im terval tested, time drostatic pressures, more space is neede | tool open ar bottom hole t | nd closed, flowing emperature, fluid | and shut-in press | ures, wheth | er shut-in pre: | ssure reach | ned static level, |
| ill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional | | ₩ Yes No | | | Formation Descr | iption | |
| imples Sent to Geolog | | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | Sample | |
| res Taken | | Tes X No | Name | | Тор | Botto | m |
| ectric Log Run | | 🔀 Yes 🗌 No | Anh. | | 917 | + 92 | 28 |
| (Submit Copy.) | | о | Topeka | | 2678 | - 83 | 33 |
| | | | Heeb. | | 2930 | -108 | 35 |
| | | | Lans. | | 2980 | -113 | 35 |
| | | | Base K | 2. | 3240 | -139 | 95 |
| | | | Arbuck RTD | le | 3308 | - 14 (- 14) | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing | New XX Use | ntermediate, Setting | Type of | # Sacks | Type and Percent |
| <i>"</i> | Drilled | Set (In 0.D.) | | 211' | Cement | Used | |
| Surface Production | 7 7/8 | 8 5/8 5½ | 19# 14# | 3311' | 60/40 poz 60/40poz | 150sks | 2%gel, 3% cc 2%gel 10%salt 5%gilsonite |
| | | | | | 60/40 poz | 225sks | i I |
| Shots Per Foot | PERFORATION Specify Foots | ON RECORD age of Each Interva | l Perforated | 1 | Fracture, Shot, nd Kind of Mater | Cement Sq | |
| | open | hole complet | ion | comp | natural | | 3311' |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD 2 3/8 | Size | Set At 3311' | Packer At n/a | Liner Run | ☐ _{Yes} 🗷 | No | |
| Date of First Product 12-13-90 | ction Produc | ing Method Flowin | ng Pumping D | as Lift | Other (Explain |) | Ö |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | oil 36 b | Bbls. Gas | Mcf Wate O | r Bbls | . Gas-Oi | Ratio | Gravity 20 |
| Disposition of Gas: | | | METHOD OF COMPLET | _ | | | Production Interva |
| Vented Sold | | | pen Hole Perfo | oration \Box | Dually Complete | ed L Comm | ningled |
| / I & | bmit ACO-18.) | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | _ | 3311 - 3314 • |

| | | | DRIL | L ST | EM T | EST S | | |
|---|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|--------------------------|
| 8 | INTERVAL | IFP/TIME | ISIP/TIME | FFP/TIME | FSIP/TIME | IHP ∕FHP | RECO | VERY |
| 1 | Top. 2700- 2720: | 41# 41# 30" | 165# | 40± | 107# | 1473# | 211' | GTP GOCMud S1.0CMu |
| 2 | Lans. 2985- 3074' | 134# 299# 30# | 568# | 331# 386# | 644# 45" | 1658# 1626# | | GMWater |
| 3 | Arb. 3293- 3314' | 43# 54# 30# | 794# 30" | 7.6# 97# 45" | 774# 60" | 1801# | ይ 5 ነ | GIP Oil Muddy G |
| 4 | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | | ū. | | | | | - | |
| 7 | | | | | | | | • |
| _ | | | | | | | | |

O

15-167-22937-000

STATE CONTINUE COMMISSION

JAN 23 1991

CONSERVATION DIVISION

DRILLER'S LOG

<u>Operator:</u> E.S.P. Development, Inc.

Contractor: Western Kansas Drilling, Inc.

Well & Eulert Ranch C #1

Well Description: N/2-SW-SW 22-11-15 Russell County, Kansas

Commenced: 11-9-90

Completed: 11-16-90

Character of Well: Oil Well

Elevation: 1840' GL 1845' K.B.

Casing: Ran 5jts. of 8 5/8 set @ 211'

Ran 107jts. of 5½ set @ 3311'

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formations

0' - 920' Sand & Shale

920' - 953' Anhy.

953' - 2470' Sand & Shale

2470' - 3018' Lime & Shale

3018' - 3120' Lime & Shale

3120' - 3314' Lime & Shale & Dolomite

CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of Kansas) ss:
County of Ellis)

I Stanley Younger, President of Western Kansas Drilling, Inc. upon oath state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the Eulert Ranch C #1

Stanley Younger President

INVOICE

HALLIBURTON SERVICES O 1 1 1

P.O. BOX 951046 DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

REMIT TO.

INVOICE NO. DATE

| <u> </u> | | | O : | ema poziti i Ç | mren. | | | 060780 | 11/1 | 6/1990 | |
|-----------|------------------------|---------|------------|----------------|---------------|--------------|--------|-----------|-------------|---------|--|
| | WELL LEASE NO./PLANT N | IAME | | WELL/F | PLANT LOCATIO | N | STATE | WELL/P | LANT OWN | ER | |
| EULERT | RANCE C-1 | | RUSS | ELL | ·· | | KS | ESP DEVEL | § OPMENT | ENT | |
| SEP | RVICE LOCATION | TRACTOR | | | JOB PURP | OSE | | TICKE | T DATE | | |
| GREAT B | END | WESTERN | KANSAS | DRLG. | CEMENT | PRODUCT | IÒN C | ASING | 11/1 | 6/1990 | |
| ACCT. NO. | CUSTOMER A | GENT | VEI | NDOR NO. | С | USTOMER P.O. | NUMBER | SHIPPED | VIA | FILE NO | |
| 955560 | FRANK TAGGART | ····· | | | | · | | COMPANY | TRUCK | 05431 | |

WESTERN KANSAS EXPLORATION P 0 BOX 126 HAYS, KS 67601-0126

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

SUITE 1300 LIBERTY TOWER 100 BROADWAY AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-0000

| PRICE REF NO | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | U/M | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|------------------|--------------------------------|---|------|------------|--------------------|
| PRICING ARE | A - MID CONTINENT | | | | |
| 000-117 | MILEAGE | 21 | MI | 2.35 | 49.35 |
| | | 1 | UNT | | |
| 000-118 | MILEAGE SURCHARGE-CEMENT-LAND | 21 | MI | .40 | 8.40 |
| | | 1 | UNT | | |
| 007-013 | MULT STAGE CEMENTING-1ST STAGE | 3311 | FT | 1,095.00 | 1,095.00 |
| 001-016 | | 1 | UNT | | |
| 007-161 | MULT STAGE CEMENTING-ADD STAGE | 1 | STG | 950.00 | 950.00 |
| | | 1 | TNU | | |
| 80 | FORM PKR SHOE FLAP VLV 5 1/2" | 1 | EA | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 855.137 | · | | | | |
| 8 2 | FILL-UP UNIT | 1 | EA | 45.00 | 45.00 |
| 855.02543 | | · | | | |
| 71 | MULT STAGE CMTR-5-1/2 8RD | 1 | EA | 2,450.00 | 2,450.00 |
| 813.80300 | | | | | |
| 75 | PLUG SET 5 1/2" | 1 | EA | 400.00 | 400.00 |
| 812.0162 | | _ | | | |
| 40 | CENTRALIZER 5-1/2" MODEL S-4 | 6 | EA | 44.00 | 264.00 |
| 807.93022 | | | | | |
| 320 | CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2" STATE | CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE | EA | 90.00 | 180.00 |
| 800.8883 | | WHITE ED | | | |
| 595 812.01695 | LATCH-DOWN SHUTOFF PLUG 5 1/2" | MAI GOLAGIO | EA | 345.00 | 345.00 |
| 504-308 | STANDARD CEMENT | 1N 2 3 199225 | SK | 5.45 | 1 226 25 |
| 506-105 | POZMIX A | 150 | SK | 2.88 | 1,226.25 432.00 |
| | HALLIBURTON-GEL 2% | TVATION DU | SK | .00 | N/C |
| 507-277 | HALLIBURTON-GEL BENTONITE | 190225 RVATION DIVISION 6 inita, Kansas 8 | SK | 13.75 | 110.00 |
| | SALT | 750 | LB | .10 | 75.00 |
| 508-292 | GILSONITE, SACKED | 750 | 1 | . 4 2 | 315.00 |
| 500-307 | MILEAGE SURCHARGE-CEMENT MAT. | 369.27 | TMI | .10 | 36.93 |
| 500-207 | BULK SERVICE CHARGE | 401 | CFT | 1.10 | 441.10 |
| 500-306 | MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN | 369.27 | TMI | .75 | 276.95 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | **** CONTINUED | ON NEXT PAG | . •• | | |
| | | | | | |

INVOICE

ULERT

REAT BEND

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

CD A Hall burton Company

WESTERN KANSAS DRLG.

INVOICE NO. DATE

11/16/1990

060780 11/16/1990

| WELL LEASE NO./PLANT NA | AME WELL/P | LANT LOCATION STATE | | WELL/PLANT OWNER |
|-------------------------|------------|---------------------|-----|------------------|
| RANCE C-1 | RUSSELL | KS | ESP | DEVELOPMENT |
| SERVICE LOCATION | CONTRACTOR | JOB PURPOSE | | TICKET DATE |

| ACCT NO | CUSTOMER AGENT | VENDOR NO. | CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER | SHIPPED VIA | FILE NO. |
|---------|----------------|------------|----------------------|---------------|----------|
| | | | | | |
| 55560 | FRANK TAGGART | | 1 | COMPANY TRUCK | 05431 |

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

CEMENT PRODUCTION CASING

WESTERN KANSAS EXPLORATION P 0 BOX 126 HAYS, KS 67601-0126

SUITE 1300 LIBERTY TOWER 100 BROADWAY AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-0000

| PRICE REF NO | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | U/M . | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|--------------|--|-------------------|-------|----------------|-----------------------|
| THE NET TO | DESCRIPTION | GUANTITY | U/M | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | INVOICE SUBTOTAL | | | | 11,099.98 |
| | DISCOUNT-(BID) INVOICE BID AMOUNT | | | | 1,664.97- 9,435.01 |
| | INVOICE BID AROUNI | | | | 9,433.01 |
| | *-KANSAS STATE SALES *-BARTON COUNTY SALE | | | | 309.60 72.84 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | CONSERVATION DIVISION | | | • | |
| | JAN 2 | engles. | 10 | 2800 | |
| | CONSERVAL 3 199 | 30/0 _N | 9991 | 01 AIC # - 756 | 00/ |
| | CONSERVATION DIVISION | | ري | DATE PU. CO | |
|) | • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | NVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THI | S AMOUNT = | ===== | =======> | \$9,817.45 |

TERMS
INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE UPON CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER TO EXCEED 18°. PER ANNUM IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (SIGNATURE)

NO. 060780 -

April 1

| FORM 1906 R-11 | | | | | | | | . 852 | | | 5 2 5 6 1 | | | | | | | |
|---|--|------------------|--|-----------|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|--|--|------------------------------------|
| WELL NO - FARM OR | | Δ | 1 | | COU | _ | | . I | | STAT | | CITY/O | FFSHORE L | OCATIO | N | | DATE | <u> </u> |
| C-1 | Enlert | ه ۸ | nch | | نــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ | Ku: | 356 | | OWNER | <u> </u> | <u>Ks</u> | .1 | | TICKET | TYPE (| CHECK ONE) | 11 - 16. | - 90 GEN JOB |
| Wester | n Kensas | | Explo | ا م | tio | " | | | 1 | ž D. | cuelop | ment | . | SERVICE | | SALES | YES | _ wo [▽ |
| ADDRESS | | | -77.0 | , | | <u> </u> | | | CONTRAC | TOR | 7 | _ | a. #t. | 1 LO | CATION | v | CODE | <u></u> |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | | | | | | | | | Wert | <u> </u> | K=4345 | Dr/g | | 100 | CATION | | J, Ks 25 | 520 |
| CITT, STATE, ZIF | | | | | | | | | Co | T. | | PPD P | | 2 " | CATION | • | CODE | |
| WELL TYPE | WELL CATEGOR | RY | | WE | LL PER | RMIT NO |). | | DELIVERE | | <u> </u> | <u></u> | , | 2 roc | CATION | J | CODE | |
| 01 | 0 | <u> </u> | | 1: | <u>5-1</u> | 167- | 22, | 937 | | | 101 | | | 3.00 | | | | |
| TYPE AND PURPOSE O | + 308 D 3 5 | | | E | 3- , | 901 | 175 | S, | ORDER NO |). | | | | REFERR | IAL LO | CATION | | |
| As considerat | tion the above-named Custon | ner a | grees to pay Ha | lliburtor | n in acc | cord with | the rate | s and te | rms stated in | Hallibur in whi | ton's current | price lists. Im | voices payat | le NET b | y the 2 | 20th of the fol | lowing month afte | r date |
| | Customer's default in payment te applicable, but never to exist of 20% of the amount of the | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| FITNESS FOR A PA of action (whether | varrants only title to the product IRTICULAR PURPOSE OR OT in contract, tort, product lia s on their return to Halliburti | HERV | MISE WHICH E. breach of wa | XTEND | BEYOR | I the san ND THO: erwise) i | ne are fre SE STATI arising o | ED IN TI | HE IMMEDIAT | ELY PF | RECEDING SE y products, s | NTENCE, Hal | HE NO WAR | ability a | nd cust | tomer's exclu | sive remedy in ar | ABILITY, iy cairse products, |
| punitive or conseque | ntial damages. | on or | , at Halliourton | з орно | m, to t | ne snow | vance to | the cust | tomer of crea | 10 10 t | ne cost of st | ich nems, in | no event sr | an Ham | burton | De IGDIE TOF | special, incidental, | indirect. |
| PRICE REFERENCE | SECONDARY REF OR PART NO. | P | ACCOUNT | | | DE | SCR | IPT10 | ON | | UN | ITS 1 | | NITS 2 | | UNIT | AMOU | NT |
| | ON PART NO. | C | ACCOON | MII | LEA(| GF | | | | | <u> </u> | MEAS | QTY | + ' | MEAS | | 410 | 7- |
| 000 117 | | | ļ | | | | | | · · | | 21 | mi | ļ | | , | 2.35 | 49 | 33 |
| 811.000 | | μ | | w | rke | ege | <u> </u> | urch | rese | | 21 | mi | | - | | 140 | 8 | 40 |
| 007.013 | 001.016 | 1 | <u></u> | F | rst | <u>st</u> | cqc | Pum | p Char | çc | 8 | 40 | 33/ | 1 3 | £1 | 1095. | 1095 | 00 |
| 007.161 | | 1 | <u></u> | Sec | bnos | 151 | ا اورات | Pun | p Chai | ح ک | 8 | 1 | 96 | 0 3 | F+ | \$50.00 | 950 | 00 |
| 80 | 855.137 | 1 | 00819 | | | Ker | 151 | hoc | | I | 1 | 20 | 51 | 2 | | שאנט. | 2400 | 00 |
| 82 | 855.02545 | 1 | | A | 4, | | Fill | | | | 1 | C c | 1 | ** | | 45.00 | 45 | 00 |
| 71 | 813.80300 | 1 | 1-1- | W | 111 | | | $\neg \neg$ | Cemci | 1 | 1 | c c | 5) | る | | 2450. | 2450 | |
| 75 | 812,0162 | 1 | | | | • | | | 1) Plus | | - ; | - E G | 5% | | | 400. | 400 | |
| 40 | | • | | ۱ 🛕 | | | | | II Flug. |)¢ 7 | ' | ! | 5 | | | | | _ |
| | 307,93032 | 1 | | | | | 120 | | 1. | | 4 | _ Cc | 1 | . 1 | | 44,00 | | |
| 320 | 800.8883 | ' . | 1 | | | ent. | | .skc | | | 2 | _ E c | 5 | | | 90.00 | 180 | |
| <u> </u> | 812.01695 | 1 | 00880 | 101 | tch | <u>- J.</u> | own | Shu | t. of 1 | 1/wj | | co | 5, | 2 | | 375 00 | 345 | <u>ان ()</u> |
| | | <u> </u> | ļ | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | 1 | <u> </u> | 1 | | | | ļ |
| • | | | | | | | | | | | | زر أ | | į | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | <u> </u> | | i | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | • | | 77.756 | į | | 1 | | | • | |
| | | | | | | | | F | | | | 6 | 2 | ME | | V / | | |
| | | | | | | | | F | £3 | 3 15 | 51 | 16 | | / !/ | | ار ال | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - i - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | , | | | + | | | | |
| | | - | | | | | | | | - | | - | | | | | | + |
| | | - | | | · · | | | | | | | - | - | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | Ļ. | <u> </u> | L | | | | | | | <u></u> | | | ! | | L | | - |
| AS PER / | ATTACHED BULK | M | ATERIAL | DEL | | | | | | E | | 4258 | <u> </u> | | | | 2913 | 23 |
| WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY | | | | | _ co | MPLIED | WITH IN | THE PRO | LABOR STAN ODUCTION OF NTRACT. | | | | | | | | | |
| WAS OPERATION OF EQUIP WAS PERFORMANCE OF PE | MENT SATISFACTORY? | | | | - | | | | _ | | 0 | . • | | (| IJ | | 1100 | 00 |
| Feli. | 1 / - | , | 7 | | + | · | | マ | HALLIBL | D T:: | Ben | n ett | | | | SUB TOTAL | 11,04 | 14 X |
| CUSTOMER OR H | IIS AGENT (PLEASE PRI | A/ INT) | ~ | | - | | | | HALLIBU <i>Soli</i> | 1000 | OPERATO | ĸ | • | | | | APPLICABLE TAX E ADDED ON I | |
| v | رب | | | | HA | ALUBUR | TON | · Y- | 1 . U/ | / _ | M. | Δ 🗪 | | | | | | |

HALLIBURTON Billfohnson

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

TICKET CONTINUATION FOR INVOICE AND LOCATED

| DATE | CUSTOMER ORD | ER NO | Ö. | | WELL NO. AND FARM | | CO | UNTY | | | | STATE | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|---------------|------------------|--|--|------------------|----------------|-------------|
| 11-16-90 CHARGE TO | | | | | Helert Ranch C | <u>61</u> | | | sell | | | Ks. | |
| j | nga n Yaiyyy | 44 · | T | Janaksan | Some | | CO T | | • | | No. B | 9042 | 58 |
| MAILING ADDRESS | ness prilli | <u>~b.</u> | <u> Pyr</u> ř | 10racion | DELIVERED FROM | | LOCATIO | | | PARED 8 | | | |
| CITY & STATE | | | | | Gt. Bend, Ks. | | 255 | | BEC | J.M | Sheet | 5 | - |
| | | | | | Location | | 4604 | | | ()l | Books | H | |
| PRICE REFERENCE | SECONDARY REF. OR | cc | DDE | | DESCRIPTION | | UNITS | S 1 | UN | 1.0 | UNIT | AMOUN | τ |
| | PART NO. | - | P | | | · | QTY. | MEA | s. QTY. | MEAS | ~ 11 | | Τ |
| | | - | П | | mix 60% Cement | | | | ļ | | _ | | |
| 504-308 | 516.00261 | 1 | b | standard C | ement | | 225 | ak | | <u> </u> | 5.45 | 1226. | 25 |
| 506-105 | 516.00286 | 1 | b k | Pogmix A | ······································ | | 150 | sk | ļ | | 2.88 | 432, | . 00 |
| 506-121 | 516.00259 | 1 | b E | Hallibur | ton Gel 2% ello | wed | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | NC |
| 507-277 | 516.00259 | 1 | b 8 | Hallibur | ton Gel 4% adde | d w/225 | 8 | sk_ | | - | 13.75 | 110. | 00_ |
| 509 -9 68 | 516.00315 | 1 | b 8 | alt Blend | ed 10% W/150 | • | 750 | lb. | | i | .10 | 7 54 | .00 |
| 508-292 | 70.15575 | 1 | 1 1 | | Blended 5# V/150 |) | 750 | lb. | | | .42 | 315 | .00 |
| | | | | | | | | i i | | | | | |
| | | | , | 1 | . 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | II | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | | |
| | | +- | $\dagger \dagger$ | | | | | _ | | | | | |
| | | \dagger | \prod | | | | | _ | | | | | <u> </u> |
| | | \dagger | - | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | * | ···· | | - | | + | | | |
| <u> </u> | | + | H | | .73. | | | Doğu) | | - | | | |
| | | + | H | | | rra | 2 40 04 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | _FE3 | <u>ค 1951</u> | | | | | | |
| | | | $\parallel \parallel$ | | | ** | | - | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | \Box | | | All the second | ** * **** | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | \top | \vdash | | | · | | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| 500-307 | | 1 | 5 | wcharge | | | 369.27 | 7 | - | <u> </u> | .10 | 36. | 93 |
| | | | ; | Returned Mileage Charge | TOTAL WEIGHT | 1000 | D MILES | | ON MULES | | | | |
| | | | \dashv | | VINEMENT | LOADE | -D MILES | | ON MILES | | | | |
| 100+101 | | */ | s | ERVICE CHARGE C | N MATERIALS RETURNED | | | c | U. FEF /4/0 | ' | X/X@/ | 3 547,6 | XQ_ |
| 500 -\$66 207 | | 1 | s | ERVICE CHARGE | | | | С | U. FEETLO | <u> </u> | 1-10 | 447 | 30 |
| 500-3 06 | | 1 | | Mileage Charge 3 | 5.169 OTACWEIGHT | 23 _{AD} | EĎ MILES | | \$69 <u>-2</u> 7 | _ | •75 | 276. | |
| No. B9042 | 258 | | | •••• | | | RY FORWAR | | | SUB-1 | TOTAL | 2913. | 23 |

, HALLBURTON SERVICES

WORK ORDER CONTRACT

| ATTACH TO INVOICE & TICKET NO. | A/ D7 | 80 |
|-----------------------------------|-------|----------|
| INVOICE & TICKET NO. | UGUI | <u> </u> |

| A 1908 H-7 A Division of Hallburton Company | AN | D PRE-T | REATME | NT DA | TA | | ACH TO | 060 | 780 |
|--|---|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| RICT Proff, Ks. | | | 14. | 1 | V 17 | 9 | DATE | 11 16 | 90 |
| HALLIBURTON SERVICES | YOU ARE HER | EBY REQUES | STED TO FU | RNISH EQ | UIPMENT A | ND SERVIC | EMEN TO | DELIVER A | ND OPERATE |
| THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRA | CTOR TO: | Weste | ۲۸ | Konses | s Ex | plorat | 104 | | |
| AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUP | | RIALS FOR TI | HE PURPOSE | OF SERVIC | | (R) | | | |
| L NO LEASE | Enlert R | cach | | SEC | 22 | _ TWP | // | RA | NGE <u>15</u> |
| | Russell | | V. | | ė | - E < 1 | D Λ_ | icloom | |
| THE FOLLOWING | | STATE | | BY TH | OWNED | | | | СИ . |
| MATION | | | | NEW USED | WEIGHT | SIZE | FROM | то | MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I. |
| E TYI MATION | * | · · · · · · | CASING | u | 111 | 5% | KB | 7711 | > 1 |
| KNESS FROM | то | _ | LINED . I | u | _/7 | 3.3 | NO. | 331 | |
| ER: TYPE | SET AT | - | עם | | | | | 960 | DU Tool |
| .L DEPTH MUD WE | IGHT | | TUBING | | | | | | |
| HOLE | | | OPEN HOLE | | | 71/8 | 3311 | 3314 | SHOTS/FT. |
| | BPD, GAS | MCF | PERFORATION | NS . | | | | | |
| | | | PERFORATIO | NS | , | - | | | . ^ |
| ENT PROD: OILBPD, H2O | BPD, GAS | MCF | PERFORATION | vs | | | | | |
| | | Ü. | | | | L | | i | ,ł.,, |
| IOUS TREATMENT: DATE TMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUB | TYPE _ | ☐ CASING L | | | MATERIALS | | | | |
| Second Stoge | <u> 1</u> V / 00/ | o+ 96 | 10 ' W | 002 | sks 40 | 760 FZ | zm <i>ix</i> | 6% 7 | OTAL GEL |
| OMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WEL | L IS IN PROPER C | ONDITION TO | RECEIVE TH | E PRODUC | TS, SUPPLIE | S, MATERIA | LS, AND SEF | RVICES | • |
| s consideration, the above-named Customer agrees: | THIS CONTRAC | CT MUST BE SIG | NED BEFORE WO | ORK IS COM | MENCED | | Fin | | |
| To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and tern payment of Customer's account by the last day of the but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it is of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account. | month following the m | norith in which the | :invoice is dated. | Customer ag | rees to pay intere | est thereon afte | r default at the | highest lawful y | ontract rate applica |
| To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halli | burton, its divisions, su | bsidiaries, parent | and affiliated con | panies and t | he officers, direc | tors, employees | s, agents and se | rvants of all of | them from and again |
| any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and cos 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possess | on of, or leased by Cu | | | different from | m Customer), inc | luding, but not | limited to, surfa | ce and subsurf | ace damage. The ti |
| "well owner" shall include working and royalty int 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, sub | | ny action in the na | ture thereof. | | | | | | |
| Personal injury or death or property damage (in from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control | cluding, but not limited to | to, damage to the | reservoir, format use of radioactiv | ion or well), o e material. | or any damages | whatsoever, gro | wing out of or i | n any way con | nected with or result |
| The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless of negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or not apply where the claims or liability are caused b subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the | arry vessel owned, op marketing thereof, or fi y the gross negligence | perated, or furnist from a failure to v or willful miscor | hed by Halliburto warn any person nduct of Halliburto | n or any defe of such defe on. The term | ect in the data, p ct. Such defense | products, suppli . indemnity, rela | es, materials, or ease and hold h | equipment of armless obligation | Halliburton whether ions of Customer s |
| That because of the uncertainty of variable well cond supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment will use their best efforts in gathering such information any damages arising from the use of such information. | itions and the necessit or service, nor the account and their best judg | y of relying on fac- curacy of any cha | cts and supporting art interpretation, i | services fui esearch anal | lysis, job recomm | endation or oth | er data furnishe | d by Halliburto | n. Halliburton persor |
| That Halliburton warrants only title to the products. OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of w or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburinitive or consequential damages. | supplies and materials WHICH EXTEND BEYO varranty or otherwise) | OND THOSE STATE arising out of the | TED IN THE IMMI sale or use of an | EDIATELY PF v products, s | RECEDING SENT Supplies or materi | ENCE. Hallibur als is expressly | ton's liability and limited to the re | d Customer's e | xclusive remedy in a |
| That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless suc the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of rep shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsibly returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is | h loss is due to the so airs unless such dama e for loss of or damaç | ole negligence of age is caused by ge to any of Halli | Halliburton, If Ha the sole negligen iburton's equipme | lliburton equi ce of Hallibu | pment, tools or i rton. In the case | nstruments are of equipment. | damaged in the tools or instrum | e well, Custome ents for marine | er shall pay Hallibur e operations. Custor |
| To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practic | es - Consumer Protecti | ion Act, to the exte | ent permitted by l | | | | | | |
| That this contract shall be governed by the law of the That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or | | | | | on is made in w—— | Tā hv a duk | ithorizad avas | No officer at 11 | alliburtos |
| That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or | | omaci, except wr | mic such change | | READ AND LINE | | | | |

pertify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the uction of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

TIME 10 30 A.M.

JUB LOO Western Kemsus Exploration PAGE NO. 1 String Long ORM 2013 R-2 PRESSURE (PSI) TIME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS Colled out 0900 On Location 1200 Set up trucks 1300 Stoge One Break circulation 1515 Set Pecker Shoe of 3311' 1538 1400 Start mixing coment

Finish mixing coment

Clear lines - Release Plug

Start displacement

Plug down at 3299,15'

By wireline 534 1545 400 250 1552 34 1553 1554 100 8 80.6 1300 1605 NO Release Floot held OK 1607 Stage Two Drop bomb to open DU

Open DU Tool

Start mixing cament

Finish mixing cament 1614 1624 1250 125 1645 4.1 1700 164 Release Plug 1701 Stort displacment
Plug down at 960'
By wireline
Release back-held 250 1702 23.4 1705 6.1 1145 Yes Yes Cement circulated 1710 Wosh + Rockup Job complete
Thank You

51979-P 1730 <u>្នក 1991</u> FLO 81870 Jerry Bennett C8500 Kevin Gordley B2824 Dennis Romsey

KET NO _____